RESOLUTION NO. 68-18

IN MEMORIAM

WHEREAS, the Members of the State Water Resources Control Board are saddened at the passing on November 6, 1968, of

MR. A M RAWN

A pioneer in the water pollution control efforts of California and the Nation, and

WHEREAS, Mr. Rawn was an original member and for many years Chairman of the State Water Pollution Control Board, the predecessor agency to this Board in the water quality control field, and

WHEREAS, Mr. Rawn, as long-time Chief Engineer and General Manager of the Los Angeles County Sanitation Districts, did much to conceive and implement the outstanding achievements of the Districts in the furtherance of water pollution control in the greater Los Angeles area, and

WHEREAS, Mr. Rawn contributed constructive leadership in both professional and civic affairs, and

WHEREAS, Mr. Rawn was always an inspirational force to both his colleagues and the younger generation of Sanitary Engineers; now therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the State Water Resources Control Board hereby adjourns its twenty-fourth regular meeting in his memory and expresses its deepest sympathy to his family and its sincerest appreciation for his exemplary service to both his colleagues and the public.

George B. Maul, Chairman

W. A. Alexander, Vice Chairman

Ralph J. McGill, Member

Norman B. Hume, Member

Edward F. Dibble, Member

Adopted by the State Water Resources Control Board in Palm Springs, California, this 21st day of November, 1968.